o . o 5621265
|

FILED?

APR 0 2 7007

September 21, 2005 i -
p Se"rﬂlggﬁaﬂ Public
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Mr. Clinton J. Finn, P.E.
Water Section
Department of Natural Resources
2040 W. Woodland EGEIY B M
Springfield, Mo. 65807-5912 [} '
i SEP 2 6 2008 m
Re: Big Island Subdivision _ SQUTHWEST Reglo
Waterline Replacement ‘ EEIONAL OFFICE

Camden County

Public Water Supply 1.D. No. 3031265
Review No. 53303-04

Dear Mr. Finn:

" Enclosed piease find two copies of the revised “As-Built” as discussed in the field
this morning. :

We added two stub-outs with valves and had a slight change in location in the 2

inch branch line and in the 4 inch line where it connects on the north end of the subdivision
to the existing system. '

Respectiully, , | w%’;n No. |
' Case No(s).L Lo 08 ¢, \o-zemt-vgp

Date2-2-07] Rptr P

David Krehbiel, P.E., P.L.S.

Jr

?ublic D inking Wager Branch

KREHBIEL ENGINEERING, INC.

83 BLAIR AVENUE POST OFFICE BOX 587  CAMDENTON, MISSOURI 65020
573-3468.5318 FAX 573-348-3851 info@krehbislengineering.com www. langineering.com
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September 6, 2005

Cynthia Davies, Chief

Water Section pLBLIC DPnNK\NGMWATEP‘
Department of Natural Resources ‘ PRO

2040 W. Woodland

Springfield, Mo. 65807-5912

Re: Big Island Subdivision " ‘

Waterline Replacement EGE Vs ™
Camden County m
Public Water Supply 1.D. No. 3031265 _ )
Review No. 53303-04 SOUTHWEST REG] ohiAL OFFICE

Dear Ms. Davies:

Enclosed please find the Application for Water Main Extension Final Construction

Appfoval as requested in your letter of December 14, 2004 in regard to the above
referenced project.

Please note that the application is for the relocation of the Phase i waterline, which
was initially installed without the 10 feet separation. Phase 1l wilt not be constructed in the

 manner originally submitted. New plans and specifications will be submitted when
additions are proposed.

You will recall that an approximate 850 feet extension was instailed by the
developer without a permit and an NOV was issued. We submifted plans and

specifications in accordance with your instructions to the office in Jefferson City within the
specified time limit.

Along with the application, we as submitting “As — Built” plans and the results of the
pressure and bacteriological testing. :

If anything additional is required or you have any questions or comments, please
don’t hesitate to contact me.

Re ully SUW
@‘g Date Rec'd_77405_ Pian#

" 53 2ipé
- David Krehbiel, P.E., P.L.S. Woter Promeen 22203 09R
DGK:dk p l' m_tecyonProm ——
918 ublic Drinking Water Branch

KREHBIEL ENGINEERING, INC.

83 BLAIR AVENUE POST OFFICE BOX 587 CAMDENTON, MISSOURI 65020
573-348-5316 FAX 573-348-3851 infof@krehbislengineering.com www.krehtielengineering.com



Missouri Department Of Natural Resources ™M EBEBIT v B
Public Drinking Water Program
Southwest Regional Office D 0
2040 West Woodland seP 08 2008
417/891-4300 SOUTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICE

Springfield, Mo 65807-5912
APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC DRINKING WATER IMPROVEMENTS
FINAL CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL

Note: Items 1-7 to be completed by the project engineer and
Item 8 by the public water supply

1.a. Public Drinking Water Program Review No. - 533303-04
b. Date of Approval to Construct issued by DNR  October 21, 2004
c. Name and [.D. No. of public water supply Big Island Subdivision

Mo-3031265

2.a. Project Name Waterline Replacement
b. Name and project developer Folsom Ridge L.L.C.

Address P.O.Box 54 Longmont, Co. 80501
Telephone No. (303) 702-0708

31 ﬁgg 17
. . - 1 18
3. Project Location 14, Y4, sec. 6 , T 38 ,R 17 s
]

County Camden, Co.

. List road or street (with block number) location of the project:
Big Island Drive

4. Project description (for wells list total depth, casing depth, well diameter below casing,
pump horsepower, pump type ( submersible or vertical turbine), pump setting depth, pump
flow gpm at pressure psig; for elevated towers list storage capacity and overflow elevation
mean sea level, for other storage list storage capacity; for high service pumps list flow gpm
at psig):

Replacement of waterlines to establish a 10 feet separatlon with the sewerlines as they
were originally installed too close in Phase I

The new waterlines for Phase I1I have not been constructed.

For wells, attach copy of grout sheet.

1
Date Rec'd - Plan# -
Water Rrotection'ngmm |

Public Drinking Water Branch



B n
3.a check ome:  Field inspector was on site fuil time during construction b bw e E
X Field inspector was on site part time during construction SEP & 2009
 No field inspections were made during construction - .
b. Name of Field Inspector Ronnie Testerman SOUTE fe
~ Address Krehbiel Engineering, Inc. 63 Blair Ave. Camdenton, Mo. 65020° "
Phone No. (573)346-3316

6. a. check one:  The project was installed exactly as shown on the approved plans

The project was not installed exactly as shown on the approved plans and
as-built plans are attached

b. Check the method(s) of obtaining information used to verify construction and prepare any
as-built plans:

Observations & measurements of engineer
X Observations & measurements of field inspector
Observations & measurements of construction contractor

Other (explain’

7. ENGINEER'’S CERTIFICATION: I certify that to the best of my knowledge this project
was completed substantially in accordance with the approved plans and specifications; that
I or someone under my direct supervision made periodic observations to insure proper
construction, and that the above information is correct

Signature Q@éﬁ

David Krehbiel

Typed or Printed Name

Mo. P.E. Number Mo-11594

Address Krehbiel Engineering, Inc.

63 ]é!lafr Ave.

Camdenton, Mo. 65020
(573)346-5316 (SEAL)

Telephone No.

Date é %m_’ %

' (2)
Raslg e _b'9oS 9281

cmerger aoisowtos” oniH
toastdl wws & goann? gl



Public Water Supply Acceptance: The public water supply accepts the public drinking
water improvements as constructed in this project.
\

Signatur; MI’A
Al ’ —1
Typed or Printed Name JZ‘J_ Geenery

Title Mapracse

Address
Po Rox <u
LwN (o 0583
Telephone No. _ 493 ~J02.-070% EERIYE
SEP 08 2005

SOUTHWEST REGIONAL QFFICE

TO BE COMPLETED BE THE MO. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESQURCES
Public Drinking Water Improvements Final Construction Approval

In accordance with Public Drinking Water Regulations 10 CSR 60-3.010(1) (B), the Mo.

Department of Natural Resources hereby issues a final construction approval for the above
described project.

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Title

Address

Date

(3)



US/LJ/FEUUD LD AU FAAL 209 Q41 V40R DL CARDVLL DAL LIV

W MV ke
Aug 23 D5 0Q2:38p Jennifer Conaway ' 573-345-2092 p.1
: MC DUFFEY LAB Missouri State Certified Drinking Water Laboratory
840 Thunder Mountain Road Phone 573 346-2092
Camogenton, Me. 65020 Fax 573 346-4576
January 18, 2005

Lab Number: (0950

EERIVE
PWS NAML: Big Island Subdivision
HCR 67, Box 630 U g9 08 7008

Raach, MO 65787 o
SOUTHWEST REQIQNAL QFFICE

COUNTY: Carnden

Sample Sample Collection Samplec Daic © labk
Date Type Point Collccted By Analyzed Results
/1272005 special  samplo tap """ Steve Osbom 171272005 Satisfactory - No coliform bactcris prexont
1/13/2005 special  ssmple tp Steve Osbomn 171372005 UNSATISFACTORY - Coliform bactcria prescat
) NO E. Coli present
42005 special sample tap ' Steve Osborn 1/14/2005 Satisfactory - No coliform bacterin present

1/18/2005
Date

Date Rec'd—— Plan #__
Water ¥ -~tection Program
Public Lwrinking Water Branch

Analyscs performed in accordance with approved methods described in the Standard Mcthods for the Examination of
Water and Wastcwater, 19th Edition



Krehbiel Engineering, Inc. o
63 Blair Avenue

Camdenton, MO 65020 Observation Report
Project Name: _Big Island Water line Relocation Project No: _918
Owner:

Coutractor: K Conn o C’-\-hw 1

Date: _ /~ 41 ~8 &

Weather: CL h..,QA.}

Arrival Time: G: o . p.m.

Persons present at site: O e e X

oz (B2
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{Use back of sheet for additional details)

Departure Time: )by 3 ¢ (a.n¥. p.m. Observer: ga A e TR

David Krehbiel/Ronnie Testerman



